



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 25331 of 2025

Ishrafil

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashish Pandey, Nikil Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit explaining the criminal history of the petitioner.
2. Let him do so, as prayed.
3. List this case on 02.12.2025 as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 10, 2025

Saurabh